

Bid Tabulation

City of Delphos E. Seventh Street Paving May 17, 2023

Bluffton Paving, Inc. Bluffton, Ohio The Shelly Company Findlay, Ohio

	2.16.116			May 17, 2023						• •
REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>
		7th Street Resurfacing: Jefferson Street to Carolyn Drive								
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN (FOR ALLEY SIDEWALK)	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
2	202	CONCRETE WALK REMOVED	S.F.	3600	\$3.00	\$10,800.00	\$3.00	\$10,800.00	\$4.15	\$14,940.00
3	254	2"± PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	11434	\$3.00	\$34,302.00	\$2.70	\$30,871.80	\$3.00	\$34,302.00
4	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	1144	\$2.00	\$2,288.00	\$2.60	\$2,974.40	\$3.15	\$3,603.60
5	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	476	\$190.00	\$90,440.00	\$207.00	\$98,532.00	\$260.00	\$123,760.00
6	441	1" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449)(Scratch)	C.Y.	318	\$210.00	\$66,780.00	\$207.00	\$65,826.00	\$250.00	\$79,500.00
7	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK FOR CURB RAMPS	S.F.	4175	\$12.00	\$50,100.00	\$11.50	\$48,012.50	\$12.00	\$50,100.00
8	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK FOR ALLEYS	S.F.	700	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$13.00	\$9,100.00	\$13.00	\$9,100.00
9	608	TRUNCATED DOMES	EACH	52	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$350.00	\$18,200.00
10	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	20	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00
12	638	WATERVALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$307,560.00		\$323,716.70	_	\$380,055.60
		Full Depth Areas								
13	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,050.00	\$16,050.00
14	203	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.60	\$2,600.00
15	304	8" AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	278	\$65.00	\$18,070.00	\$72.00	\$20,016.00	\$104.00	\$28,912.00
16	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.60	\$260.00	\$3.15	\$315.00
17	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	42	\$190.00	\$7,980.00	\$262.00	\$11,004.00	\$260.00	\$10,920.00
18	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	56	\$210.00	\$11,760.00	\$248.00	\$13,888.00	\$250.00	\$14,000.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$50,010.00		\$58,668.00	_	\$72,797.00
									_	
		TOTAL				\$357,570.00		\$382,384.70	_	\$452,852.60
							=		=	